
116 GENERAL LAWS 

CHAPTER CII. 

March i, 1372. An Act to appropriate Monty J or the Support of Indigent-
Insane. 

.SECTION 1. Appropriation for expenses of Ihe Minne£ot.iho^pii:,.I for insane. 
3. When act to tal;c effect. 

Beit enacted l>y the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. That the sum of seventy thousand dollars or 
Banc!°r ° H s o m u c h thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriat­

ed for the current expenses of the Minnesota hospital for the 
insane, the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the pres-

. ident and countersigned by the secretary of the board of 
trustees of that institution, for the estimated expenses there­
of, monthly in advance; that on the presentation of such 
warrants on the state auditor it shall be his duty to draw 
warrants on the state treasurer for like amounts; such money 
to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees 
of the Minnesota hospital for the insane. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 1, IS'72. 


